RESOLUTION NO. 2015-05
HASKELL PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HASKELL PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
2015-2016 AND ESTABLISHING BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The Public Works Manager has prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending June 30,
2015 (Fiscal Year 2015-2016); and

WHEREAS, the budget has been formally presented to the Board of Trustees at least 30 days
prior to the start of the fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE HASKELL PUBLIC
WORKS AUTHORITY:

SECTION 1. The Board of Trustees of the Haskell Public Works Authority does hereby adopt the
FY 2015-2016 budget on the 8" day of June 2015 with total resources available in the amount of
$2,452,400 and total fund/departmental appropriations in the amount of $2,452,400. Legal
appropriations (spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established as attached as Exhibit A:

SECTION 2. The Board of Trustees does hereby authorize the Public Works Manager to transfer
any unexpended and unencumbered appropriations, at any time throughout FY 2015-2016, from one
lineitem to another, one object category to another withina department, or one department to another
within a fund, without further approval by the Board.

SECTION 3. All supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriation of a fund
shall be adopted at a meeting of the Board of Trustees and filed with the State Auditor and Inspector.

Passed and approved this 8th day of June, 2015.

Haskell Public Works Authority

f

\Q}‘\ucw\/mﬂ{/‘»

Ju‘dy\S@mons,\Clerk



HASKELL PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

FINANCIAL STATEMENT
FOR YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

7/01/13 - 6/30/14 7/01/14 - 6/30/15 7/01/15 - 6/30/16
REVENUES BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET PROPOSED BUDGET
Gas 763,000 795,000 828,500
Water ' : 614,000 "~ 624,000 653,500
Sewer 270,000 276,000 300,000
Trash - 180,000 180,000 180,000
Penalties 50,000 50,000 50,000
Processing Fees 35,000 50,500 35.000 |
Interest Income 2,107 2,500 3.000
Misc Revenue 12,000 21,000 25,000
+ Carryover previous year 389,943 __ 350,000 377,400
TOTAL REVENUES 2,316,050 2,349,000 2,452,400
L.
7/01/13 - 6/30/14 7/01/14 - 6/30/15 7/01/15 - 6/30/16
EXPENSES BUDGET CURRENT BUDGET PROPOSED BUDGET
Gas —_ 417,500 419,500 425,000
Water , 264,900 244,300 272,000
Sewer —_ - 77:350 | 74,400 74,400
 Trash e Lo 156,000 156,000 156,000
Administrative ~ 164,800 175,000 200,000
Operations A TiI20300 e L159800 [ 1,205,000
Bad Debt 15,000 20,000 | T 20,000
Capital Improvement 100,000 100,000 100,000
{ —
\ —
l TOTAL EXPENSES 2,316,050 ; 2,340,000 2,452,400
L“..._..%,_.“_--.._.w..-,.. e

EXHIBT VA



RESOLUTION NO. 2015-05
TOWN OF HASKELL, OKLAHOMA

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2015-2016 BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF HASKELL, OKLAHOMA,
AND ESTABLISHING BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORITY.

WHEREAS, The Town of Haskell has adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma Municipal
Budget Act (the Act) in 11 O.S. Sections 17-201 through 17-216; and

WHEREAS, The Chief Executive Officer (Town Administrator) has prepared a budget for the
fiscal year ending June 30, 2015 (FY 2015-2016) consistent with the Act; and

WHEREAS, The Act in section 17-215 provides for the chief executive officer of the Town,
or designee, as authorized by the governing body, to transfer any unexpended and unencumbered
appropriation from one department to another within the same fund; and

WHEREAS, The budget has been formally presented to the Board of Trustees at least 30
days prior to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-205; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees has conducted a Public Hearing at least 15 days prior to
the start of the fiscal year, and published notice of the Public Hearing in compliance with Section
17-208 of the Act; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF HASKELL,
OKLAHOMA:
SECTION 1. The Board of Trustees of the Town of Haskell does hereby adopt the FY 2015-2016
Budget on the 8" day of June 2015, with total resources available in the amount of $1,504,500 and
total fund/departmental appropriations in the amount of $1,504,500. Legal appropriations

(spending/encumbering limits) are hereby established as follows:



By:

REVENUE AMOUNT EXPENDITURES AMOUNT

Sales Tax 869,500 Clerk/Treasurer 48,000
Use Tax 36,000 Police 450,000
Cigarette Tax 9,000 Cemetery » 58,000
Alcohol Tax 9,000 Administration 45,000
Commercial Vehicle Tax 18,000 General Government 195,000
Gas Excise Tax 5,000 Library 24,000
Franchise Tax 55,000 Court 25,000
Police Special Tax 75,000 Code Compliance 6,000
Cemetery Sales 45,000 Stormwater 30,000
Grants 157,000 Streets 250,000
Stormwater 32,000 Fire 72,500
Fire Service 57,000 Emergency Mgmt 20,000
Code Compliance 15,000 Grants 157,000
Fines & Fees 90,000 Parks 70,000
Permits & Licenses 3,000 Capital Improvements 50,000
Community Center 4;000 Community Center 4,000
Royalties 6,000

CD Interest 4,000

Misc 15,000

TOTAL REVENUE 1,504,500 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,504,500

SECTION 2. The Board of Trustees does hereby authorize the Town Administrator to transfer any
unexpended and unencumbered appropriations, at any time throughout FY 2015-2016, from one
line item to another, one abject category to another within a department, or one depértment to
another within a fund, without further approval by the Town Board.

SECTION 3. All shpplémental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriatibn ofafund shz;li
be adopted at a meeting of the Town Council and filed with the State Auditor and Inspector.

Passed and approved this 8th day of June 2015.

TOWN OF HASKELL. OKLAHOMA ATTEST

2%

n, It




s LEGAL NOTICE -
(Published in the Haskell News

May 28,2015)
PUBLIC NOTICE
TOWN OF HASKELL
PROPOSED 2015-2016 BUDGET

There will be a public hearing regarding the’

2015-2016 proposed budget of the Town of
Haskell on Monday, June 8, 2015 at 6:30 p.m.
at the Haskell City Hall, 1424 North Haskell
Boulevard, Haskell, Oklahoma.

Proposed 2015-2016 Budget

Expenditures
Clerk/Treasurer ......coiineincerenneneer. 348 ,000.00
BoliCes e $450,000.00
COMELEry oo ion bt 1 b $58.000.00
Administrative....... ...$45,000.00
General Government. $195,000.00
ST vl s B R Pt ..$24,000.00
COUTF L (el 3 .$25.000.00
Code Compliance......cooierevriensrinneins $6,000.00
Stormwater........ ..$30,000.00
Streets.... .$250,000.00
| 10 St o $72,500.00

Community Center... ©..$4.000,00
Capital Improvements.....................$50,000.00
R P A e oo Total $1,504,500.00

5 - Revenues

Cig & Tobacco ..$9.,000.00
Alcohol . ..$9,000.00

531;8.000 gg
Gas Excise..... ..$5,000.
Franchise Tax $55,000.00
Cemetery Sale $45,000.00
Grants .. 157,000.00
Stormwat $32.000.00
Fire Service $57,000.00
Code Compliai $15,000.00
Fines/Fees ........ $90,000.00
Permits/Licenses .. ......$3,000.00
ROVAIleS it e iritr: o ot vt $6,000.00
(04 B 1 O o s TR T e it $4.000.00
Community Center.., ... $4,000.00
M O T s s s s

’roof of Publication

1 the District Court of Muskogee County, State of Oklahoma

No. 2015-2016 Budget

Affidavit of Publication

Plainiff,
VS,

o __Bct'cndam
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
MUSKOGEE COUNTY SS:

owood/Kaley Evans, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon oath states that he/she is the Publishe
kell News, a WEEKLY newspaper; that said newspaper is printed in the English language

led in Haskell, Muskogee County, Oklahoma, has a bona fide paid circulation in said city

.and is entered in the United States Mails at Haskell, Oklahoma, as second-class matter:

ice by publication a copy of which hereto attached. was published in said newspaper for One
 issues, the first publication being on the 28 day of May, 2015 and the last publication

: day of , : that said newspaper has been published in said county and

econd class mail matter in the U.S. mails at Haskell, Oklahoma, continuously and

dly during the period of more than one hundred-four (104) weeks consecutively prior to the

tion of said notice or advertisement, as defined and required by House Bill 327 (an Act

amending Section 54, Oklahoma Statutes 1932, as amended by Article [, Chapter 1, Session Laws of
Oklahoma 1935.) passed by the Eighteenth Legislature of the State of Oklahoma, and effective
May 31, 1941, and thereafter.

Affiant states that said newspaper has complied with all laws of the State of Oklahoma necessary to
authorize it to publish legal notices and publications.

The advertisement above referred 1o, a true and printed copy of which is hereto attached, was published
in said The Haskell News on the following dates, to-wit:

Ist Insertion May 28, 2015 PUBLICATION FEE _$35.35

2nd Insertion V4 { =
3rd Insertion B Q,/’k Mé,/‘} 5UCW

p Signature
Said notice was published in the regular edition of said newspaper and Kot in a supplement thereof.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of May A.D., 2015

COMMISSION NO. 14004625

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: May 19,2018

\\\\mll””l[- BP) )
\‘\\\\ ?\g‘\‘i . .E..ch‘:r /‘./ 'l;:',// 5}_
5% Z  NOTARYPUBL

.
L]
. »
. No. 14004625 :

* BXP. 57192018 .
=22+ INAND . I
ZVah, FOR
&..”.I...%O\\“
,,’OF ol,(\LPj\\\\*- 5
LTI



